
2024 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-20   Conf: 13-15   Home: 14-10   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (136), Opp (188)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Wilson (6), Franks (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (41-59), Wilson (15-19),
Cooper (12-15), Franks (7-14), Rogers (6-7), Brewton (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Fryar, Ellie .364 47-47 140 34 51 13 3 4 22 82 .586 16 7 17 0 .448 2 1 21-26 33 107 8 .946
3 Owens, Kaylee .362 47-47 130 31 47 2 6 8 34 85 .654 14 9 17 1 .449 3 0 3-3 334 6 7 .980
10 Johnson, Kara .346 47-47 133 29 46 6 1 5 26 69 .519 12 4 23 0 .408 3 3 25-26 72 68 4 .972
13 Rogers, Abby .342 42-40 111 17 38 4 0 3 18 51 .459 10 0 18 2 .393 1 5 4-4 27 20 2 .959
22 Dunigan, Carly .288 37-26 73 21 21 3 3 0 5 30 .411 5 0 13 1 .329 1 4 5-8 23 2 5 .833
4 Gillean, Hanna Grace .287 36-31 94 6 27 10 0 1 16 40 .426 8 2 13 3 .339 5 2 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
9 Houk, Madeline .253 45-39 83 18 21 3 1 2 13 32 .386 8 0 24 0 .315 1 8 6-7 47 2 4 .925
1 Laurendeau, Hayley .600 6-0 5 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .800 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Weeks, Madison .500 8-0 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Diaz, Jada .500 4-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Kennedy, Thenya .300 31-14 50 11 15 4 1 0 2 21 .420 5 2 6 0 .386 0 0 6-7 18 0 1 .947
28 Mancini, Marleigh .294 23-4 17 8 5 2 0 0 4 7 .412 4 0 6 0 .409 1 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
2 Tyes, Sommer .289 28-15 45 13 13 1 2 3 12 27 .600 2 3 17 0 .360 0 0 6-7 0 4 0 1.000
16 Payne, Shelby .288 38-18 59 14 17 4 1 2 10 29 .492 3 2 10 0 .344 0 5 6-6 19 1 1 .952
7 Summerford, Chloe .265 33-24 68 11 18 7 0 2 14 31 .456 2 1 16 0 .292 1 0 4-7 21 54 14 .843
14 Cooper, Neely .235 30-25 34 4 8 2 1 2 6 18 .529 1 0 15 0 .257 0 0 0-0 7 62 2 .972
8 Wadkins, Madelyn .228 33-23 57 10 13 3 0 0 6 16 .281 4 1 7 1 .290 0 3 3-3 27 53 3 .964
21 Franks, Lulu .200 32-25 70 8 14 3 1 1 9 22 .314 11 1 6 0 .313 1 1 3-3 128 12 4 .972
15 Wilson, Crista .188 27-22 32 1 6 1 0 0 4 7 .219 3 0 5 0 .257 0 0 0-0 119 8 0 1.000
20 Owen, Addison .000 11-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
0 Haynsworth, Dakota .000 5-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
11 Malone, Jillian .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 47-47 1214 238 367 69 20 33 205 575 .474 111 32 215 8 .371 19 32 96-111 898 448 56 .960
Opponents .261 47-47 1153 162 301 69 9 9 140 415 .360 66 17 244 5 .309 7 18 28-39 807 271 50 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Rogers, Abby 1.83 2-0 17 2 0 0-0 2 34.1 34 24 9 15 37 5 0 2 .252 3 0 0 1 2
30 Brewton, Morgen 2.65 14-6 23 22 10 1-1 0 124.0 129 59 47 19 109 19 4 4 .262 2 10 0 4 6
14 Cooper, Neely 2.73 11-13 26 21 8 2-0 0 136.0 132 77 53 34 100 11 2 4 .244 6 4 0 0 1
20 Owen, Addison 3.82 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyes, Sommer 4.20 0-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 5.0 3 3 3 6 6 0 0 1 .167 0 3 0 0 0
0 Haynsworth, Dakota 7.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 .391 1 1 0 0 0
4 Gillean, Hanna Grace 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.72 27-20 81 47 18 4 2 309.0 313 171 120 74 256 36 6 11 .255 12 18 0 5 9
Opponents 4.17 19-25 72 45 23 4 1 283.3 339 224 169 102 209 35 15 29 .318 21 27 0 14 16



2024 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Wilson, Crista 127 119 8 0 1.000 0 15 4 .789 6 0
4 Gillean, Hanna Grace 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tyes, Sommer 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mancini, Marleigh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Haynsworth, Dakota 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Laurendeau, Hayley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Owen, Addison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Brewton, Morgen 58 10 47 1 .983 0 1 2 .333 0 0
3 Owens, Kaylee 347 334 6 7 .980 9 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Kara 144 72 68 4 .972 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Franks, Lulu 144 128 12 4 .972 0 7 7 .500 4 0
14 Cooper, Neely 71 7 62 2 .972 0 12 3 .800 0 0
8 Wadkins, Madelyn 83 27 53 3 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rogers, Abby 49 27 20 2 .959 1 6 1 .857 0 0
16 Payne, Shelby 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kennedy, Thenya 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fryar, Ellie 148 33 107 8 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Houk, Madeline 53 47 2 4 .925 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Summerford, Chloe 89 21 54 14 .843 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dunigan, Carly 30 23 2 5 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Malone, Jillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Weeks, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Diaz, Jada 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1402 898 448 56 .960 27 41 18 .695 10 0
Opponents 1128 807 271 50 .956 27 127 17 .882 7 0


